GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 82-12

PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, Title 4, Chapter 4 of the Guam Code Annotated, provides in part that Personnel Rules and Regulations shall be adopted by the Board of Directors of the Guam Housing Corporation; and

WHEREAS, such Rules and Regulations must be approved by the Civil Service Commission and promulgated by Executive Order; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Guam Housing Corporation has duly adopted such Personnel Rules and Regulations on May 12, 1982 and the Civil Service Commission has approved such Rules and Regulations on June 30, 1982; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PAUL M. CALVO, Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam and Title 4, Chapter 4 of the Guam Code Annotated, hereby order as follows:

(1) That, the Personnel Rules and Regulations duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Guam Housing Corporation and approved by the Civil Service Commission attached hereto, are hereby approved and promulgated.

(2) That, all prior rules, regulations, policies, memoranda or executive orders in conflict with this order are hereby superseded.

Signed and promulgated at Agana, Guam this _____ day of _____, 1982.

Ħ PAUL M. CALVO Governor of Guam

Countersigned by:

DSEPH F. ADA ieutenant Governor